

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27661/2010

GULSHAN ARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.USMAN
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent could not be served till date, who was
petitioner and appellant before the Family Court and High
Court respectively and therefore, address disclosed by him is
to be considered as proper address. Let there be fresh notice
forwarded to the Family Court, Roorkee, Haridwar with a
direction to confirm the service even by affixing the same at
the given address if it could not be served by the Process
server in due course.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before
12.7.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 19.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj